

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID17-1524 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/2/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 11/9/2017 Final action: 11/9/2017

Title: Actions pertaining to sale of approximately 0.41 acres of land at 1929 E. Church Avenue to Pavl

Zachary:

1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption pursuant to Section 15301/Class 1 (existing facility)

of the CEQA Guidelines.

2. Approve the sale of approximately 0.41 acres of land at 1929 E Church Avenue to Pavl

Zachary for \$61,000.

Sponsors: Office of Mayor & City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1929 E Church PSA 110917.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass